PUBLIC NOTICE TOWN OF BLUFF

Solicitation for Ceiling Removal and Disposal – Cooperative Cultural Center

Bid Packets can be found online at www.townofbluff.org or can be picked up at the Bluff Town Offices until 4:00PM on Thursday, June 15, 2023.

PROJECT SCOPE

The Town of Bluff, and partner Utah Diné Bikéyah, are soliciting qualified bids for the demolition and removal of ceiling tiles and the associated materials at the 19,000 square foot Cooperative Cultural Center located at 630 E Black Locust Avenue in Bluff, Utah. Not all ceilings have tiles and the approximate square footage of removal will be between 15-16K square feet. Cost and time to complete the project are the most important considerations for the project. The Town of Bluff would like to have the project completed by the end of June.

SUBMISSION INFORMATION

Bids will be accepted until 5:00PM on Thursday, June 15, 2023 via email, hand delivery, or through mail. Bid packets must be complete, signed, and delivered no later than 5:00PM.

Physical Address	Mailing Address	Email Address
Town of Bluff Offices	Town of Bluff	Submission
190 N 3rd E ST	PO BOX 324	office@townofbluff.org
Bluff, UT 84512	Bluff, UT 84512	

Any requests for clarification of additional information deemed necessary by any respondent to present a bid shall be submitted in writing, via email, to Erin Nelson at manager@townofbluff.org referencing this request. Written requests must be received a minimum of 24 hours prior to the submission deadline.